
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/21/16 1st Payment 752,572
2nd Payment 790,200

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 829,710
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 871,196

5th Payment 914,756
1 12/21/16 Wed $22,684,226 $15,919,858 $40,000,000 $23,724,792 1.686 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 960,493
2 12/24/16 Sat $24,197,510 $29,793,518 $50,000,000 $29,655,991 1.686 4.1% 7.7% 7th Payment 1,008,518
3 12/28/16 Wed $24,045,280 $43,579,896 $67,000,000 $39,700,000 1.686 4.0% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,058,944
4 12/31/16 Sat $24,947,633 $57,883,639 $85,000,000 $50,400,000 1.686 4.2% 15.1% 9th Payment 1,111,891
5 01/04/17 Wed $27,892,524 $73,875,838 $100,000,000 $59,300,000 1.686 4.7% 19.1% 10th Payment 1,167,486
6 01/07/17 Sat $28,565,040 $90,253,624 $119,000,000 $70,600,000 1.686 4.8% 22.9% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7 01/11/17 Wed $30,542,314 $105,705,308 $138,000,000 $81,900,000 1.686 5.1% 26.9% 12th Payment 1,287,153
8 01/14/17 Sat $32,715,540 $122,256,451 $122,000,000 $72,360,617 1.686 5.4% 30.9% 13th Payment 1,351,511
9 01/18/17 Wed $32,866,584 $138,884,008 $136,000,000 $80,700,000 1.686 5.5% 34.6% 14th Payment 1,419,086

10 01/21/17 Sat $34,743,903 $156,461,321 $151,000,000 $89,600,000 1.686 5.8% 38.4% 15th Payment 1,490,041
11 01/25/17 Wed $34,973,332 $174,154,705 $164,000,000 $97,300,000 1.686 5.8% 42.0% 16th Payment 1,564,543
12 01/28/17 Sat $36,991,834 $192,869,270 $180,000,000 $106,800,000 1.686 6.1% 45.5% 17th Payment 1,642,770
13 02/01/17 Wed $38,829,492 $212,513,526 $198,000,000 $117,400,000 1.686 6.4% 49.0% 18th Payment 1,724,908
14 02/04/17 Sat $44,020,282 $234,783,859 $217,000,000 $128,700,000 1.686 7.3% 52.7% 19th Payment 1,811,154
15 02/08/17 Wed $45,430,505 $257,767,638 $236,000,000 $140,000,000 1.686 7.5% 56.3% 20th Payment 1,901,711
16 02/11/17 Sat $47,982,108 $282,042,301 $258,000,000 $153,000,000 1.686 7.9% 59.7% 21st Payment 1,996,797
17 02/15/17 Wed $51,744,891 $308,220,596 $293,000,000 $173,800,000 1.686 8.5% 63.1% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
18 02/18/17 Sat $57,818,440 $337,471,565 $320,000,000 $189,800,000 1.686 9.4% 66.6% 23rd Payment 2,201,469
19 02/22/17 Wed $72,442,848 $374,121,178 $359,000,000 $212,900,000 1.686 11.7% 70.5% 24th Payment 2,311,542
20 02/25/17 Sat $72,273,050 $410,684,889 $403,000,000 $239,000,000 1.686 11.6% 73.9% 25th Payment 2,427,119
21 03/01/17 Wed $105,042,130 $463,826,828 $465,000,000 $275,800,000 1.686 16.5% 78.2% 26th Payment 2,548,475
22 03/04/17 Sat $84,472,740 $506,562,493 $390,000,000 $231,316,726 1.686 13.5% 81.2% 27th Payment 2,675,899
23 03/08/17 Wed $154,727,057 $584,840,570 $422,000,000 $250,300,000 1.686 23.3% 85.5% 28th Payment 2,809,694
24 03/11/17 Sat $164,721,844 $668,175,116 $478,000,000 $283,500,000 1.686 24.6% 89.1% 29th Payment 2,950,178
25 03/15/17 Wed $309,454,114 $824,731,270 $570,000,000 $338,100,000 1.686 41.1% 93.6% 30th Payment 3,097,687
26 03/18/17 Sat $312,971,503 $0 $505,000,001 $299,525,505 1.686 41.5% 96.2%

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,700,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/21/2016


